



## INTERLOCAL COOPERATION CONTRACT AMENDMENT No.\_1\_

The rising STAR of Texas

Texas State University is a member of the Texas State University System

This is an amendment to the Interlocal Cooperation Contract between Texas State University ("Receiving Party") and Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office ("Performing Party").

above-referenced Contract, and is agreed upon b apply)	", "Contract Amount" and/or "Staten y all parties signing this amendment	nent of Work" of the . (Please check all that
Section II, "Statement of Services", is here	eby amended to read as follows:	
X Section IV, "Contract Amount" is amended shall not exceed \$28,500.00.	ed to read as follows: The total amou	nt of this Contract
Section VII, "Term of the Contract", is here	reby amended, and extends the contra	act end date from
All other terms and conditions that are not hereby	amended are to remain in full force	and effect.
APPROVAL SIGNATURES:	NAMES:	DATES:
Contractor Sulled Account Manager	Robert Hebert, County Judge Print Name Dr. Emely Dougne Print name and litle	2/24/2015  Date: 3/10/15  Date:
Dean/Director of Vice/President Sponsored Programs (OSP) Approver	Print Name  Print Name	Date:
VP Finance & Support Services	William A. Nauce Print Name	3/19/15 Date:

## ACCOUNT MANAGER / DESIGNEE COMPLETE ALL INFORMATION BELOW: SAP VENDOR #: \_\_\_518821 Purchase Order # \_\_\_\_4500088185\_\_\_ Administrative assistant or contact name Department Telephone Email Account Manager Name Telephone

Department

Email 8000002194 Cost Center / Internal Order /WBS #

Performing Party: Send completed form to requesting department at Texas State

Account Manager: Send completed form to Purchasing, JCK 527

## Todd, Jacqueline S

From:

Cox, Alexia A

Sent:

Tuesday, March 10, 2015 4:29 PM

To:

Purchasing Office

Subject:

TEP - Increase Contract Amount

Attachments:

Fort Bend Co SO - Signed Addendum.pdf

Good Afternoon,

Just to give you a heads up that we will be increasing Fort Bend County (Sheriff's Office) interlocal cooperation contract:

New Contract Amount: \$28,500.00

PO 4500088185 Vendor 518821

Attached is a copy of the amendment to contract which was sent to JCK today.

Thank you,

## Alexía Cox

Tobacco Enforcement Contract Specialist
Texas School Safety Center
Texas State University
415 North Guadalupe - #164
San Marcos, Texas 78666
Direct Line: 512-245-7230
Email: ac45@txstate.edu

Fax: 512-245-1133 www.txssc.txstate.edu